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REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:
AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

RIDGE VENT

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
1827 S.F. /300 x 50% = 3 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

27.2 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

SOFFIT VENT

1827 S.F. /300 x 50% = 3 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED

100 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:
1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)

2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTRAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGIMEER:

Mark Disosway, PE

No.53915, POB 86, Lake City, FL 32058,
386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions upercede scaled
dimensions. Refer il questions to
Mark Disosway, P.L for resolution.
Do not proceed witlout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS ANL PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly
reserves its comma law copyrights and
property right in thee instruments of service.
This document is nt to be reproduced, altered
or copied in any fom or manner without first
the express written)ermission and consent

of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
examined this planand that the applicable
portions of the planrelating to

wind engineering cmply with section
R301.2.1, florida buding code

residential 2007,

to the best of my knwledge.

LIMITATION: This esign is valid for one
building, at specifiel location.

MARKDISOSWAY
PZ. 53915

Edgley Construction

Phillip & Diana
Jolliffe Residence

AIDRESS:
Lot 17 Price “reek Landing S/D
ColumbiaCounty, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.0.Box 868
Lake City,Florida 32056
Phone: (336) 754 - 5419
Fax: (38)) 269 - 4871

PRITED DATE:
Octobir 05, 2009

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:

David Disosway David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
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q 54'-4" I i g
( 1 5‘-Bl.8“ N 1 SI‘BII . 20‘.0" 2|_0!I
R30 INSULATION d - _{
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGIS o Ja
x o 8'-4 ” 8'-4 d
\ 0SB ROOF SHEATHING I
=
\\\\ ﬁ
= ‘ o 5 R = & | ’
PRE-ENGINEERED WOQLOOF TRUSSES ; |
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRU{CONNECTORS 1 :
FROM THE ANCHOR TABI I 1
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOAL JI j
1 1
| | | : | L 1l | |
[" I"| |." '.] |||' \ |||' '\Il [-' Il'l I.-' 1 ll.' \] f ‘.1 12 =G' : m : ::C‘.l I
e \ J,-'l l'\l ;,-' I'\_ / '\\ I.l'l \ f.-'l l'-.ll _I.-'il I\I \_/' l\_u," / S S E : :é
i : S= SEE EXT. EVATIONS 1 1
1 1
= I I
N | :
\ ) ‘ 1 6-9" 6'-9" . 7'-10" : p {1-2" ) 6'-4"
[ | g
112" GCB N+ PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP i i ]
= v - | ~ 3-0"x 3-0" d i 340" x 10" 60" x 5-0"
Egn{g%:i%oﬂsi' S =3 ) ALUMINUM FASCIA T i 7 30" = T 1t = ] = I @
IN TOP PLATE AND L _J |_ ‘ ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA FRENC L EGRESS
FIRE STOP BLOCKING ] | ' An o v |yw qn
| 3 ‘0 5 -4 2 -4 12!_4|t
WITH CODE APPROVED N 4 - 4 A
WITH COl STORAGE 4 ;__/) |
—~ PRENISHED VENTED Y B2
ALUBOFFIT SYSTEM ©| g8 i1 13'4" <\ .
4
=
{2) 3/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE ® a?T jD BATH
E\l " = T — = = l
FE/ ; | % BEDROOM #2 & i
= 24° MAX Syp % . KITCHEN /[ DINING - b E
= E _@ ’
==y : | :
=, = b
e 2X4/6RECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. 3 i @ R
=D il PC— . d 7 '
= B, r A NG |
o - R13 BT INSULATION : & I Yo ke | ' A
: z : — & | 1 ATTC | i RANGE 1% |
E - TYPIL EXTERIOR FINISH = & ' IACCESS | i —5 & & : |
=2, SHOMW SEE CONTRACT FOR s ® i i i @ _@ "‘|
i =, SPECICATIONS = s d b ©® e L oo e - e {1 SHIAER . |
E — @ © | 3'-0 N2 - 3'-4 ! 6'-0 ) d %:ﬁf
» — 0.5 WALL SHEATHING 5 : < o
-= 2 SR LA - 70 5 WINDLOAD ENGINEER
o - 7 = x S : Mark Disosway, PE
s || (Pl | 13-8 24" 90" ) 44 & \ : M. BATH = 5F o No.53915, POB 868, Lak City, FL 32056,
l // ¢ ! K 2ot [ 2.8 )‘LI o 386-754-5419
2o ) _ 1 CAR GAARAGE 5 413-8" % | 24n | /\?'-4" {E 4\ 1 &Y DIMENSIONS:
=% & & & &~ \ /v 3 Stated dimensions superede scaled
= y &~ = dimensians. Refer all qustions to
— - o~ E = e o.g" I ] | Mark Disosway, P.E. for esolution,
| % = GRE:AT ROOM j . b Do not proceed without arification., I
/ E£ COPYRIGHTS AND PRIPERTY RIGHTS: 1
= Mark Disosway, P.E. herby exprassly
16'-C_an AN 1_qn 1gn reserves its common lawcopyrights and
4" CVCRETE FLOOR SLAB -0 d 184 3-4 & 14-8 property right in these insruments of service.
e e — S = i f This document is not to k2 reproduced, altered
5 or copied in any form or nanner without first
1/2" GWB 1l | | . e the express written permision and consent
: 1 Er of Mark Disosway.
L | n
WOOD BASE ¥ l 7] CERTIFICATION: | herely certify that | have
f— x P . s = examined this plan, and hat the applicable
e I | o MASTER BEDROOM = 0 partions of the plan, relahg to
™ s i) ™ wind engineering complywith section
= | | = R301.2.1, florida buildingcode
i 2X4/T. PINE SOLE PLATE o residential 2007,
s ] ! to the best of my knowlege.
— Te] %
= = LIMITATION: This desigris valid for one
b 8 e | | building, at specified loczion.
y o=
————————————————————————————————— H= ] ' | - . MARK DIS(SWAY '
- :e :4 = a: 4 | 10'.03_0, d | . I 1} fass l! P.E. 5315 |
S = L = g 6'-0" x 5-0" .
SRNEE = &| ——————COMRETE BLOCK STEMWALL S | 6'-8" 1 9-0" |
== SEENGINEERING FOR SIZE & : 4 EGRESS ’
T ANCEINFORCEMENT d : — = i= I | i i '
= | E \‘ f 60" x 50" |
= E e z ! :
= ! = APPR( FINISH GRADE g |l PORCH 5
=, B | ™
=mym= il sg U N o N N N 2
= / E (>$ )
He 1 = ! 8-0" el 7-8" | 13-0" 5'-4" & 9-2" ) 9'-2"
= SR — Edgley Coistruction
g : g 8 W "
Z BRI POUID CONCRETE q 15'-8'gn i 18'4 g N 184 2-0" |
i STRFOOTING
! SEE IGINEERING e 3
| FORZE AND Phillip & Diana
R REINRCEMENT FLOOR PLAN AREA SUMMARY Jolliffe Residence
@ ® SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 8-0" U yNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE LIVING AREA 1205 5.F.
Garage fire separations shall comply with the 0l goyy\ing- GARAGE AREA 362 i
1. The Pfi“-'ﬂtﬂ garage shall be separated from tl, o Guwelling unit and its attic area by means of a S 1 i J .{&DDRJSS. o
minimum Yz-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applygjied to the garage side. Garages beneath habitable rooms PORCH AREA 260 S F Lot 17 Price Crex Landing S/D
shall be separated from all habitable rooms aboy,qy ¢ by not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board or ; ) Columbia Cowty, Florida
TYPI CAL D ES I G N WALL S ECTI ON :glli‘;"ﬂ:;‘s E;;rsog?gg}lgdsoﬁegﬁz;'cznﬁgvz‘;?:;ba:aga and the dwelling unit shall be equipped with either
T — el : :  steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 mm) thick, or N
N ON ST RU CTU R A L D AT A g;‘;ﬁ;’; ﬁ%’ﬁ::ﬁn‘:ﬁhngfggo;aﬂ?ﬁgﬁ' Opengpings from a private garage directly into a room used for TOTAL AREA 1 827 S. F . Mark Dlsosuay PE.
2. Budts in a private garege and ducts penetalating the walls or celings separating the dwelling P.O. Bx 868 1
SCALE: "= ahghimbd iﬁm 1f9“3 el minimum 0.018-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have Lake C|ty‘ Flaida 32056
3. A separation is not required between a Grou o ; A e ] :
open on two or more sides and there are not an‘(;ﬁgl? sgda:i:sc:brg:: provided the carport is entirely Phone: (386 )754 5419
Fax: (386) 29 - 4871
PRINTECDATE:
October 0f 2009
DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway David Disosway
FINALS DATE:
50ct09
JOB NUVIBER:
. 909164
; DRAWING IUMBER
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNOFTWARE

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES ELECTRICAL LEGEND
E -4 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
CEILING FAN ;
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT) I e
E . CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE ELEC. METER
“Z  TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. Y CURRENT [[
PROTEIND.
DOUBLE SECURITY AC
E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. QD LIGHT DISCONNECT
2X4 FLUORESCENT
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY LIGHT FIXTURE
E .4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL 2]
~% BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND o) RECESSED CAN LIGHT
@ WITH LIGHT
TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE ® BATH EXAUST FAN
o E _5 DEVIGES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
-O  DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE _¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE £
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.
) DUPLEX OUTLET #
E .@ ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE & 220v OUTLET ; ; g T
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. = D No.53915, POB 868, Lake Cy, FL 32056,
e GFI DUPLEX OUTLET 386-754-5419
E .7 ENTRY OF SERVICE (UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) o SMOKE DETECTOR e
“f  TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. TG dimensions. Refer all questias to
- Mark Di L RIE ion.
$ \ . L L. D: l;mt ::rii:‘;gg wilhouc;rcrlzl?i?cjatlt?unn.
ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI ¢, 3 WAY WALL SWITCH . P il COPYRIGHTS AND FROPELTY RIGHTS:
E-8 (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) } f' Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby -;prgss!y
reserves its common | t d
$, 4 WAY WALL SWITCH f oBecty ight m iNes D GIGIn (S o Sprvics.
1L This document is not to be reraduced, altered
E .Q ALLOUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE O werees | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET () o copied n any fomof maner Bl
FLOOD ELEVATION & express written permissia and consent
Y PHONE JACK of Mark Disosway.
A SERV‘CE D]SCONNECT WlTH OVER CURRENT PROTECT'ON @ TELEV'S'ON JACK CERTIFICATION: | |‘IE!IEDY Cﬁify that | have
SHAI L BEINSTALVER GUTSIDE/CFTHE BUILBING, ONTTHE ~ = & o Ji[Re = pade S REsssiiimage e il Rl 0 e o e o 0 i s SRR [ S = PSR — e exzminedrﬂt'gs pli‘:\n. anld that 1e applicable
portions of the plan, relating v
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC @ GARAGE DOOR OPENER I sy engineerlr?g Pty v:r?trseclion
E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. R301.2.1. florida buldiny 06
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED & ou CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM residieiich 2007,
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL to the best of my knowledge.
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL LIMITATION: This design is wlid for ane
:@ building, at specified location
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10' MARK DISOSWAY
E -11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING P.E. 53915 -
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, ¢ /
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.
ELECTRIGCAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1" R "N . O e ol e, | I Edgley Constuction
: L
- Y - L + Phillip & Ciana
&ﬁ o i of Jolliffe Resilence

L | 1% ADDRESS
a Lot 17 Price Creek Linding S/D
Columbia County Florida

Mark Disoswey P.E.
P.O. Box &8
Lake City, Floria 32056
Phone: (386) 7% - 5419
Fax: (386) 269- 4871

PRINTED DAE:
October 05, 2009

DRAWN BY: STIUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway Dwid Disosway

FINALS DATE:
50¢t09

JOB NUMBER:
90916¢
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7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED %RAL NOTES:
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING w/ GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ANCHOR TABLE
113" X 2 3/8" RING SHANK NAILS . i, TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER [N ACCORDANGE WITH THE - i
@ 6" OC ON EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS OPTION: 1 (BUCKET) ! OPTION: 2 (POCKETED) FBCR 2007. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
4" OC ON GABLES ENGINEERED TRUSSES ] T PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
] - ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT | Fb (psi) | E (10°psi) ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER — gl - ...
—— PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRU : AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT [S THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. : T ——
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS NOTE: RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO LSS TREl ARUGYTOWIREI0n bichiton ke el i <o et L
FROM THE ANGHOR TABLE —(2) 2X_SYP¥2 TOP PLATE IF TRUSS TO BEAM 2%8 T SYP#2 1200 16 SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS i STRAPS ARE NAILED : INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR : ~ — S0 G —
! TO BEAM SPH_ 2%10 REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
—— TRUSS TO TOP PLATE : ARE NOT REQUIRED * SYP#2 1050 1.6 CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EAGH END. = : - - == = -
(4) .131°X3 1/4" TOE NAILS ! < 360 <2 He 45 484
/ ;Hum; ?r S L@ MTSZD/ 2x12 © SYP#2 975 1.6 SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d =N = ARCHITECTURAL DESIG SOFTWARE
18-16 : e = S — i
10-10d TO JOIST | 3" NOTCH fg.“ac@ GLB 244F\/3 SP 2400 18 FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d [
 (2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE : : GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS e s - —_— — |
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN—— \ ; LsL | Tim VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE o il H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
— (2) LSTA21 | BEAM BIBERSTRAND | 1700 15 < 950 < 820 He g8d | 8-8d =
w/ (8) 16d TO HEADER ! POCKETED CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. = = P i .
| & (8) 16d TO POST BENEATH LVL M ' iy ' :
| : TOPPLATE VICROLAM 1600 1.9 < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2 5-10d, 1 1/2"
| | WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 1@ 12-8d STl DR
SPH4/6 @ 46" 0.C.—" | PSL PiPARALAM 2900 20 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED = g 12-8d, 1112
[ 4X4 [ 6X6 SYP #2 POST —— ! (DROPPED BEAM) : MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1080 Hi4-2 158 1284 112 |
NOTE: ?5“2?(' s FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 <850 H10-1 88d, 1172 | 88d 1120 N i
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX By = : FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD T = - —
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE Gt > 4 | \ PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER . Ui i H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE A | TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 T B S e e
APPROVED SEALANT | I ' G e
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD /r | PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS < 1470 < 1266 H16-2 10-10d, 112" |  2-10d, 1 1/2" -
SAGEEDS 443 POl LS 1T 22 DOUBLE 2x4 CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN o — S =
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PS| ! TOOETHER Yo\ qua NAL S R et ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / AL <RG0 MrS24C 7-10d 11/2" 7-10d 1 1/2"
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR : 4' MIN. LAP W/ (10} 164 OR 4" LAP w/ WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT T < 1450 < 1245 TS24 1z 112 | 1210 T =
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER | CS20 W/ (4) - "y6q &(14) - 10d CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO _ : A R oyl LN
ABU POST BASE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2- HTS24
wi (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR SPH_ INTERIOR CEcpy NG AS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) = - . B
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C v e SPECIFIED O g\ FLOOR PLAN < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -164
SEE STUD TABLE “ 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT CONTINUOUS FR-gapie REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS); ' ==
e WASHER TO TOP PLATE A’ fAM UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION ||
WITHIN 3" OF STUD PACK BOTTOM CHORDyp oF TRUSS S ' | 1-58" THREADED ROD
. — GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3065 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d N et
f - | ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMI|T THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS. : = = = : . : )
/ ! ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 < 6488 HGT-2 16-10d 2-5/8" THREADED RQD
7/16" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING . APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 12" EMBEDMENT
FULLY BLOCKED STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 120C INTERMEDIATE g B 5T s
8d COMMON NAILS , MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4°0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10 ; :
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD (TYP.) PORH POST (TYP.) BEAM TO WALL e . S L e W s 2" EMBEDMENT
¥ OWABLE UPLIFT: TRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: FOR © . : - —llfe A8 £ it
el Aokl ONE STORY WOO WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS it AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 At 2:5/8" THREADED ROD
N SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION T i R 7
INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. (P _ STUD STRAP CONNECTOR _ _ ___ Tostups
< 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO e i S~ .
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED Al LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH i : - — ) * :
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR AL S TLIDS TO BE 2x4 WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2° BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH FEOE e S5R DOURLE TOP PLATE 8s0d. | | 804
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR AND BOTT-ED TO TOP 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8 -10d H
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH WITH 2-161JOM PLATES _ - M = L
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED 16d NAILS NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2"
AND COMPACTED FILL REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. — . : T S
< 1240 < 1065 SPH4 | 1o-0d 172
CONTI! < 886 < 760 SP6 E i 6104, 11/2"
; WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140" NOTE: Y -10d,
SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C. — " " S : ) NG DIAPHRAGM DETAIL | = R 1 = 2
8 STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNER IF TRUSS TO WALL 'RAPS ARE NAILED \f < < 1165 LSTAIS T410a -
TO THE HEADER THSPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. SCALE:NTS = — o -] SR .
L ] —_——— e = — 1
r ARE NOT REQUIREL BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY <1030 < 1030 520 18-8d
o o N— [ep— - — - - — — =i
= (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS e ; | < T ol i ! - e
© FINISH GRADE TOE NAILED THRU HEADER ——SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) TOE NAILED THRU HEADER THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
= INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. < 1350 < 1305 - LTT19 8-16d ) ST A
; ~ CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTT131 181041 12" g V> AB
i BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. = == = o [ |
ONE STORY WALL SECTION bt < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 21 o0 PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2007 : _ e — - S e
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" o - F2410.8. REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
| 1 i 7/16" 0SB = 7 T i o
by / | y ) PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. [F YOU bl D T FAlD42 16-16d
1 1“-SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C./(UN.O.) BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 < 3338 HPAHD22 ey —— N
| T i H3 EACH QUIRE -
; i | | BLOCKING RE LED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. - — ~ = =
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE e < fal AT T = - AB
, : e e - (4) .131"X3 1/4" VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS s S S :
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED NAILS —} DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, <2300 < 2800 ABUGS 12-16d 112" AB
FOR SPF #2 STUDS | 7 7 > TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL e e ren T — 1 s ||
BEARING LOCATIONS. Lo . = — = WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
(4).131"X3 1],4.._/ o - Mark Disosway, PE -
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 10-6" STUD HEIGHT WINDOW SILL PLATE NAILS P No.53915, POB 868, Lake ty, FL 32056,
—(FER TABLE BELOW) INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE bR Hoereny
" 7% STUD HEIGHT | TOE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLY w AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & EHEHEION
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 117 2x4 = (4) .131" x 3.25" NAILS BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. Stated dimensions supercee scaled
2x6 = (6) .131" x 3.25" NAILS 7/16" OSB 8d 6" 0.C. — D HIAGONAL BRACE MUST dimensions. Refer all questins to
1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 16-10" STUD HEIGHT EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD B\ BE NAILEDTO TRUSS WEBS Dl (e s el ot
(h6@ e e L ’ e P e | F FOR LENGTHOVER 12'IT ROOF SYSTEM DE§|GN P PR S Co
- . . el " !ul_ﬂg\; zaiN v 31:3%2 éjg i g COPYRIGHTS AND PROPIRTY RIGHTS:
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 18-7" STUD HEIGHT i i i (4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS 1317X3 114"~ Ugpro7 THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2007, SECTION Mark Disosway, P.E. herebyexpressly
X X N OE NAIL TRUSS LS R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN reserves its common law coyrights and
LES X ¥ Lt Ao (4) 1317X3 1/4" TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER I IS BTSRery Mol o i s of saciom,
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, NOTE: i & 124@ 5 OC. 1 [ NAILS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE o Coplad 1N Ay fouth o 1 ees WAL B
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) H COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS the express writien permissin and consent
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE C. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) bl N MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN of Mark Disosway
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING I jil £ SIMPSON LSTA21 . PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2007 REQUIRED '
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. i i I w/ (8) -16d TO TRUSS " 2X4X8'RAT R gyy\ NAIL EACH LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO CERTIFICATION: | hereby erlify that | have
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. I I I & (8) -16d TO WALL CONNECTION v/ (4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF examined this plan, and thathe applicable
@48"0.C. UN.O. e o SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL portions of the plan, relatingo
(4) .131"X3 1/4" NAIL . biche :
S o .'""S BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF DESI G N D AT A wind engineering comply wit section
SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.0.) (8) .131"X3 14" NAILY, o DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT ==DIDIN UATA o higeds
2X4 SPF#2 BLOCKIN G RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE to the beat ifm knowledge
H3 INSTALLED HORIR z0NTALLY TRusg @gﬁmcggggrﬁ érleYTHUETTI;RELzJRSS DESSI%NER ALS% gflf:«légﬁ WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1
— RESP 0 NOTES ON THEIR - - LIMITATION: This design isvalid for one
SL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT o TRUSS SHEETS. (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: building, at specified locatio
DESIGN MAX. SPANS FOR SPF #2 BASED ON WFCM SPACE RAT RUN & Dums?'?ggls-.BoR?%En:Pﬂ gx(; - S MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT . '
S bt Bl Salbesins i, o TABLE A-3.23B FOR GABLE HEIGHT _qn : ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10%
WIND SPEEL (1)2xd | (2)2e | (1) 26 SCELE +=5P. G, ENCLOSERD SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) St S g
90-100 MPH _ 5-3" 7-9" 78 4" E. 5391t
- ———— | HEIGHTS (H) SILL y
10-120MPL 44" | 6" | 65" g | Leliis o (TYP.) GABLE BRACIN @ DhETA] L BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
; 0" 6-0" 5-11" g-9" | DIVIDED BY (H/10) = ——— BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
130MPH 4 WOOD FRAME
1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
TYPICL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL 2) WIND EXPOSURE = C
SCALE: 1"= 10" 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = ||
5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
// 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) Edgley COI‘ISLI'UCtiOIl
. ——1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED
-1
/'/ 131°X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC S S e SR MASONRY NOTES: Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
A1 N | — . /\ MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL 19 100 Phillip & Di
' B 1 |27.8]30. 3 |-25. ane
ol bl d e T \ 2X6¢ SYP#2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY 5253 [253 ilip iana
2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) Y, AWCJTF«CH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 2 27.8 |-35.7 |25.3 |-305 Jolliffe Resdence
'/— EXTERIOR WALL = LA EAR&CH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"X4" LAG MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 2 O'hg -56.8 .56.8
; N E&EREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 3 |27.8 357 |253 |-305
\ ;‘ UNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT 0 i DI i |l
¥ et 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES / ;T ANSEER TOAD BENTEN | Ao AR EoWE OR alN\TVIEI)'(I'(I:hEgTI NS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 3 O'hg 956 593
; . ATAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131X3 1/4" . 2 |305|330 %39 285 ADDRESS:
84 6* OC @ PANEL EDGES 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL E el ‘ . | ey Tl | ¥
84 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES [— ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements 5 |305 407 [25.9 |-31.6 Lot 17 Price Creek landing S/D
D poor WibTH | 38" LAG 16d (2) ROWS OF 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Columbia Count, Florida
.131"X3 1/4" NAILS 6" OC g% ﬁR'- SOI-(I: Em? R?JHSDFER OUTSIDE CCNER. % STAGGER | .131"X3 1/4" NAILS 21 TR ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO Doors & Windows |30.5 |-40.7
\ ~a 1\ 8- 10 24" 0C 5" 0C 5" OC 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval (Z":J":f; Cf;; s Mark Disosway P.E.
i i W7 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES B - n = 2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, ' P.O. Box 368
ad 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES | 115 18" 0C 4'0C 410C medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" runnin 8x7 Garage Door  |27.3 |-32.0 : ;
i | ——1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED B TR A g Lake City, Florila 32056
X =i HLE R b i 16'- 18' 16" OC 3 0C 3" 0C bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column 16x7 Garage Door  |26.9 |-29.4 Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
N\ 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD — block €: )
s et | 2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) 23 Clay brick standard ?SSTrg ?;1?;052", Grade SW, Type FBS, _ Fax: (386) 263 - 4871
J / DXL, Xl
131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC 7 — , ;
: 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap PRINTED D/TE:
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED —————s= 2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) —* | splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) - QOctober 05, 2)09
54 COOLER NAILS Y — |> 1 _ _ : : DESIGN LOADS
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES A { ! | 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely DRAWN BY: SRUCTURAL BY:
s il i e 1 8 embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway yavid Disosway
131°X3 1/4” NAILS 12 OC —— i 2X6 SYP#2 DOOR k guck /
= 3 8" OC @ PANEL EDGES A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
. 112" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES BRAWACKET 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) i
= moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3.12) -
/ ties not completely embedded in mortar or - - FINALS DATE.
~ grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 ROOF  20PSF (FLATOR<4:12) ' .
INSIDE CORER or 304SS 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) 50ct09
[ ) CORNER RAMING 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 15 PIF g1 AND GREATER) JOB NUM3ER: [
TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRﬁM ING (TYP.) JRNER RAMING require engineering approval. STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 909164 I’1
WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME TYP GAA AGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION 3.3.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF - DRAWING NWMBER I
! : ! R L and location of movement joints if not NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
WOOD FRAME g g detailed on project drawings. S'1 .
OF 6 SHEETS |



— el #8001l o
ARCHITECTURAL DE!GN SOFTWARE
PORCH POST SEE
RECESS AT DOORS STRUCTURAL PLAN
AS REQUIRED
NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL
! NOTE: 4" CONCRETE SLAB
N A SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS Ryl
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS .
—_— = _——(1)#5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ =
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL HOUSE SLAB s : o SR P I ST e
=MM=AIME 1 g -#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
y - ;— = INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
A AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
B"XE" W1 .4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2° B6"XE6" V4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH DEPTHY CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE : (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT WITH POLY TAPE
| — TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)
TERMITE TREATED FILL, = 1= il TERMITE TREATED FILL, 2
EACH LIFT COMPACTED i el L= i EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR [3"MIN. | (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
T o e L el oo St
1
20" X 10" POURED 20" X 10" POURED i t
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING : Il
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) 1 P e e e e m e e e e e e e e e a o 4 |
I
) I | I
} I | 1
I | | 1
| | | 1
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING /F12\ STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING ) F12 ]
S 2 . "o 40 N " A ! | | I
- SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 ! ! . . F19
| | F12 : : S0
t 1 I I -
1 I | |
1 1 I I
| | T} | I
il -4" AFF ]
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR : : : :
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS : : | |
I I
P—— | ! I I
—B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" TALL STEM WALL TABLE T T T T T T T TR Y s e i S R S AR T S S| [ B e e e e = e b o e el P s Pt D = e e e e e e e e e e e e L e o .,
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE : |
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the q - :
4" CONCRETE SLAB reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the O I T . IO D Sen e e B U e el B A T T T e T L |
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall ! T i R T SRR ThapEa Y B R e mleR e i B £ e e . T N VRS S O . :
SLOPE PORCH - AT2 Y HOUSE SLAB is aver 8" high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond \ | : :
SLAB TO DRAIN I e beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used 1 : | |
P I 14" MIN. with reinforcement as shown in the table below. ! | . |
] o, ) | F9 F9 : !
=3 STEMWALL UNBALANCED] VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT ; X S 2 | I
g HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL | | = : ]I
1 (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES O.C.) (INCHES O.C.) : : ] 1
¢ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! ! I ! @
. WITH 6" LAPS SEALED #5 #7 #8 #5 #r #8 I I B e e - : :
WITH POLY TAPE | : | | Q-2
\.\- = | - | 1
12 TERMITE TREATED 3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 : B g : | !
COMPACTED FiLL 4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 : g, o Y T EaEe ot e i : ! ;
| I
; i3 88 96 96 96 ' | I ! ' f
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS AT 4 28 i :. 1| : : i !
5:3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 T ; : ] ! | WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
! | b : '
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 - . F9 I : | | Mark Disosway, PE _
1 : | | | I' N0.5_3915. POB 868, LakeCity, FL. 32056,
/F5\ OPTIONAL PORCH FOOTING 7 T O AR e L 5
| | [ : ;
3 4] 0 80 96 d ' [ [ ! ' DIMENSIONS:
\S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" 7 7 24 40 56 4 L : : : : ! Stated dimensions supercde scaled
4 8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 1 1 | | ! I dimensions. Refer all quesions to
. . : : | TR A1 = = S A R SN R SR, . e e e e T e R L W e | : Mark Disosway, P.E. for rsolution.
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 | ' : ) 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH i i Do not praceed without dleification.
. ! . . 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ' ' /—\
' 1 I [ = ; | COPYRIGHTS AND PROIERTY RIGHTS:
! i | | POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH : [ S-2 reserves its common law opyrights and
: : : 1 POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TRE ATED AND COMPACTED FILL | : n_mparty right in these instiments of service.
-_— ) | | | H I | This document is not to bereproduced, altered
—— 6"XB" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 : | | 1 ! I or copied in any form or mnner without first
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE : i ! ! ST ot : the express written permision and consent
ES}SEE;E DOOR — : : m : : FQ _0" AFF : 1. of Mark Disosway.
" CONC SLAB ] r
3000 5 PSﬁiTI'EzaLE?AYS : 'r Fg I' : S"'2 : i CERTIFICATION: | herebycertify that | have
i | 8_2 | ) I e examined this plan, and tht the applicable
o : | | | j : partions of the plan, relatin to
e Ei | \ : 4" AFF : ] | i wind engineering comply vith section
T e 1; I | = | i | | R301.2.1, florida building ode
: 1 | | I’ : residential 2007,
| : : | ) | to the best of my knowledg.
18" ! | ' i . |
& MIL VAFOR BARRIER : | 1 | : : LIMITATION: This design s valid for one
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED i i | ! | ' building, at specified locatin.
WITH POLY TAPE j I 1 | ' ;
i | 1 I | |
TERMITE TREATED \ : : : : | MARF',KED'SE;%?AY
COMPACTED FILL ! | | i . ' ﬁ:@\ =
b ] I 1 1 ]
i ! | d : : \_j |
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS | : | : f | S-2
: : : : | |
( i I I / |
H : | | : :
= e S e A 4 i SRR L W <ol DI - A T W : .'
[ O R D ] SRS o e~ ]
/(F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING L R e s = o | R
| i
\8-2/ soaEterer | g s e e iR B | B e ) il ]
| | | S s A _ . L T . R 1 .
I I I !
L I
! ! F12 F9 -4" AF F d : iy i
F4 Ll \S-2 AR e T — e Edgley Conitruction
| | : .'
1 A S S ]
| |
! I
(] 1 . . -
0 ) = R R 5 I T R 9 Phillip & Diana
Jolliffe Reidence
BOALE £ {74 = 1.0° o ~ ADDRESS:
e Lot 17 Price CreekLanding S/D
ARE M.NSIOI’MS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS Columbia Couny, Florida
FLOO IDMIJT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
R PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS i
Mark Disosvay P.E.

P.O. Box868
Lake City, Florda 32056
Phone: (386) 154 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED [ATE:
October 05,2009

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
50ct09

JOB NUMBER:
9091¢4
DRAWING NIMBER

S-2
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ARCHITECTURAL ESIGN SOFTWARE

—SEE E poRcH
POS'sT DETAIL (TYP.)
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| SEE BE M\rrg AL SEE BEAM TO |
WALL DET, | \|| # - | WALL DETAIL
. . _. |
N | ' / |

N | | ISz T |

J1
2

e

H1D
z

USE H2/5A (43011:) FOR ALL TRUSS TO FRAME WAL| | AND PORCH BEAM o
INNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE F

WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
Mark Disosway, PE

N0.53915, POB 868, Lak City, FL 32056,
3B6-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:
Slated dimensions superede scaled
dimensions. Refer all quetions to

Mark Disosway, P.E. for psolution.
Do not proceed without cirification.

," m /.?

COPYRIGHTS AND PRCPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. herey expressly
reserves its common law :opyrights and
property right In these insuments of service.
This document is not to bereproduced, altered
or copied in any form or ranner without first
the express written permision and consent

of Mark Disosway,

—1424 LB 1424 LB—|

e L

(2) 1.75"X12.00"X10'LVL|2J 2K %PE BEAI TO | L

=== i
— T
I

—_

Il
]
Il

i
]

T~ (3) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS g
7 CENTERED UNDER TRUSS

UPL UPLIFT
rm-cg;DR_ 2Ly |

CERTIFICATION: | hereb certify that | have
examined this plan, and tat the applicable
portions of the plan, relatig to

1]I WALL DETAIL

=== —t —— B-GE

wind engineering comply vith section
R301.2.1, florida building ode
residential 2007,

SEE FEAM TO
to the best of my knowlede.

LIMITATION: This designs valid for one
building, at specified locabn.

)

Edgley Construction

|
|

]
FE
|

|

MARK DISOIWAY

Vo
W5

SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL (TYP/p,

M-GE =

MM-GE ==

STRUCTURAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

y |
\

SEAL

STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND

HEADER LEGEND

N ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
SN-1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (U.N.O.)

(2) 2X12X0",1J 1K [*=—————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
EXTERIOR WALL Y W

Phillip & Diana
Jolliffe Reidence

NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
——NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD

=g - INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL :
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) NTERIOR NON &R SPAN OF HEADER ADDRESS:
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS o e P i S
-3 ARENOTEXACT.REFERTO ARCHITECTURAL [ : Columbia Couny, Florida
e FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS brrzzza — - T D ZZZ777) INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ NO UPLIFT NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER

Mark Disosvay P.E.
P.O. Box868

INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIFT TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Lake City, Florda 32056

Phone: (386) 54 - 5419
INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
BCSI-B1, BCSI-BZ, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED

TRUSS PACKAGE REQUIRED| ACTUAL PRINTED IATE.
TRANSVERSE |46.8' 55.4' October 05,2009
LONGITUDINAL | 33.2' 72.5

DRAWN BY:
David Disosway

JRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
50ct09
JOB NUMVBER:
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 9091 E_4
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING DRAWING NIMBER
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS
JOB #9-195 8'3
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